
  

 

 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

 
 
 
 
 
 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

 February 23, 2024 
 

 
A-6415315 

C-2023-3042503 
 
 
EXTREME HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 
320 MUENCH STREET 
HARRISBURG  PA  17102 
 
 
   

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATON & ENFORCEMENT 

v. 
EXTREME HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 

 
Respondent:  
 

On November 7, 2023, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement instituted a 
Complaint at C-2023-3042503 against Extreme Health Care Services LLC. Respondent, alleging 
that it failed to provide information to an officer of the PA PUC in furtherance of an 
investigation, has violated PA Code 66 §505. 
 

The Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement notified Respondent that it must file an 
Answer to the Complaint in accordance with 52 Pa. Code §5.61, within twenty days of the date 
of service.  The Notice further specified that, if Respondent failed to answer the Complaint 
within twenty days, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement would request the Commission 
to issue a letter fining Respondent the sum of $500.00.  
 

The Complaint was published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on December 15, 2023.  The 
Complaint was served on December 11, 2023. To date, no response has been received from 
Respondent. 
 

Respondent is assessed a fine of $500.00 for failure to comply with the provisions of 66 
Pa. Code.  Payment must be made by certified check or money order payable to the 
Commonwealth of PA, and mailed to PA Public Utility Commission, 400 North Street, 
Harrisburg, PA 17120.  

 
Respondent is hereby notified to cease and desist from further violations of the Public 

Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§1.1 et seq. and the regulations of the Commission, 52 Pa. Code §§1.1 
et seq.   

 
If you disagree with this determination you may appeal to the Commission, pursuant to 

52 Pa. Code §5.44 or, if you believe that you have received this letter in error, you must write a 
letter within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter stating the reasons you believe this letter is  



  

in error and requesting that it be rescinded. The letter shall be sent to Secretary, PA Public Utility 
Commission, 400 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120.  
 
      Very truly yours, 
 
 
  
 
 
      Rosemary Chiavetta, 
      Secretary 
 
Cc: Secretary’s Bureau – File 
 Fiscal  


